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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)
Y ‘v .~

FBI
Date: 7/15/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Vig _ AIRTEL

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI  (44-3886l)

- CHICAGO  (44-1114) |
i g Yola 1 Q -
/' SUBJECTS_MURKIN BSOTISUS3

Re Chicago teletype to Director dated 7/15/68, air
mail copies to Memphis and St. Louis re let mailed from R.G.
SNEYD to sister, St. Louis, Missouri.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and offices designated
are copies of the original letter as set out in referenced teletype
Included in this enclosure is the part of the letter that was de-
leted by the:Chicago '"Daily News' when publishing.

A copy of this letter was furnished by DON BARLETT
(protect) Chicago "Daily News'. He advised that the crossed
out section of the letter reads as set out on the third page
of enclosure. He also advised that JOHN RAY claimed that he
did not understand this part of the letter.

The Bureau may desire to compare handWriting of en~-
closure with the known handwriting of the subject.

{ = Bureau (Enc. 1)
- Memphis (Enc. 1) (44-1987)
- St. Louis (Enc. 1)(44—775)
- Chicago

EX-114

- "" \ ggg\ﬂ’@%@ L [ & , | 25 JUL 31;:'1968

KGC/ejh
(8)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

LAB FIIE

Lc@oratory Work Sheet
‘\
Re: ' \ : File #
gé‘axn& | | - Lab. # ﬁa—m "
008 Memphis (Ltm1987) oR5053

Examination requested by:

£4C, Chicago (Liw113h) Airte)l 7/15/68
Examination requested: o : Date received:

- Bocument 1/31/68
Result of Examination: v : Examination by:
Hortiner

Specimens submitted for examination

m:m Photocopy of tmo-page handwritten letiter on prison stationery
beginning "Dear John Imu:matmm.n“mdsigmd “Lord
R« Os Stayd®

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



* In replying to this letter, please write on the

H. M. PRISON,
HEATHFIELD ©CAD,
WANDSWORTH,
LONDON, 5. W -

No. 243 el B
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EAU FILE 44-3886

OSURE (1) TO BUREAU FROM CHICAGO
FFILE 44-1114 !

By of letter as set out in teletype to Director dated 7/15/68
;compare handwriting of enclosure with the known handwriting
> subject.

|
|
|
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R ' REPORT ' T
- ' of the |

/a3 . LABORATORY _. _#

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FB1, Memphis (44-1987) - e e N, Julhzgésége_sg 9
e MURKIN | Lab. Ne. D-680719053 JK
CR
Specimens received 7/17/68, tron FBI , Chicago i

Qc391 Photocopy of two-page handwritten 1ettér on prison
stationery beginning '"Dear John I will just write...”
and signed "Lord R. G. Sneyd”

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned writing
appearing on Qc391 was prepared by JAMES EARL RAY,
FBI #4085942G, ,

Specimen Qc391 has been retained,

JHM:AW -. (11)

Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

maIL room () TeLETYPE UNIT L]
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Laboragory,Taansmittal Form
7-72 « Y

>

X

Il

S -

- Mr, Rosen

- Mr, Conras

- Mr, Mortimer
- Lab File

s

R R N

oo G JU L B

_..k”__.. LABORATORY _..__a..__u
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
__ FBI, Memphis (44-1987) bu.  July 23, 1968
e 1 4 ~ S50/ - g | B
: ‘ *‘-&-Lé .
‘/// ‘f e:
;’ g g: ‘e‘phis John Edgar Hoover, Dire?tor
 File No 44-38861
" D=-680719053 JK
Chicago - Ne-
Examination requested by:
N Airtel 7/15/68
Document
Examination requested:
Remarks:
7
c & 5
_"':" ) op) s i !
< O =
A ' nr 4 s
‘\L_.__ it “DC§,_:' " ) ? S.? 3 O” PP f,, e
Tolson Enclosures (2£)8 (2 L‘b report) ne Dﬁb.! Ot .'n? 1CE \'} :
Del.cach -
Bishop 2 Chié‘ﬁw M«J(I,],() Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 5
Casper . ‘ . "./,v,
oo 1 - St, Louis (44% 'iS)’h } 1ok ure &lberepBY'ﬁ‘ @gt
Felt ' o1 ) /
Gale _uu L ;‘ .
WL a o f B i
’T‘Sovﬁler / \\‘\'r\? N . 1% p
Tele. Room ! A
e o —ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE ol % NEE'
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RECEIVED - :
-CEIVED - CONRAD AR ESTIGATs
T DIVISION $TLE

Jue 2z 12 17 PMgE ¢ JUL 20 6 1s PSS
1 -GV RO TSB P Fé AR
ﬁInw.. Ty mwsmu u,s,osﬁr?o'vfl\!'sb.&“?,.;

'7”3 i

i
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*

-MR. MO$S LEE INMES, . REV. 1-8.08
* /o UNITED STATES EMBASSY,
100 WELLINGTON STREET, ’
OTTAWA, ONTARIO. . .

':FOR TRANSMITTAL TO: DIRECTOR, F.B.l.

777

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION BRANCH
R.C.M. POLICE HEADQUARTERS
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i

, ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

.\ RCMP” =~

: . C 237
. GRC,6880 g REV.'1-4-66
% ] OTHER TILE REFERENCES: DIVISION RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
REF. AUTRES DOSSIERS: ' REF. DOSSIERS GRC:
‘ SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

DETACHMENT- DETACHEMENT

-

- T R rv o REC- 14 /17

i)

17 JUL25 1969
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e - . - SR
. RCMP-GRC 6881 CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
’ REV. 1-4-66

E: . )
. FROBJET. . AGE

#Martis Luather L.0806 | 5

| § N Aaugiil wes Lotorviewed, howevor, thers is sone doubt
taat e actaally gsaw A4Y or evon roported e ovent. BaUBUTH stated that
e was walkigy south an Sideabeth Styeel, Toronto, Untaris, during the
afternocon of 8 AfR 64, whern he saw ®KAY uihh a radehalred woomn in the
vieinity of the City Halle 49 he is a carctaker nexzt door %o i/ 52 Police
station,; Collage Street, Lo says he reported saw sometizme between

123400 midaighﬁ aud 83100 Geme ¥ APA 68 Thery is no record at thls

Stavion of 8 counplaint recelved from this porson, HH0E T i3 5ot known

to be a maatal cass, howover, he 1s consldarsd to be very egeeantric. He
was notifisd Shat Hil was a0l arrested 8z a resudt of infersation supplicd
by hime Un the eomplstion ol Lhs iatorview RUHUUlH was sallsfied with the
sctlon taken,

ihe acuiries relating to C. Alezander BRadi, author of &
isbier eritten 10 JUIT 68 addregsed to Ottawa and o a letber addressed
o Haver Lindsay, How York City, and Folice {hief dewmhlo, 16 4P 62
signed "Conceransd® inwolving Joseph FOLLLTid, have ast been complated
Lo dabse & further ropory will be sibnlisted coverdn: those Lwo panses
ol the inwsstisptlon.

15 Chechs dera aade ab uhe following in an effort to
find sonme trace of (AT _—

{1} Adr Canads £lights fros Toronto o Montreal during
period AAT is not accoumted for AFR 19-26/64,
Hasative at Lhls pointessdlil Pretords held st
Asgounts Demartoont ddnnipeg. I doened nsgessary,
may these docusents be scarcheds

{2} Cl sArIDV froa Toronto L0 Montrsal - Ho records
aaintalosds

{3) Records Lor mowspapers, Telagrasz, Star and Joba &
#all ehacked b vorify whietuer 2A7 used thelr |
faeilities to obtaln Lackground information aon SEEYD
ar Calbdnialle Dontral Livrar: algso cheeked where those
nowspaparas arc all Rept ap o date - uegative.

{h} Belil Teleohouno Coupany conbatcted re Pistanes Tolls
Lron pay phons Lo 53%»?663 located st 1077 Sundas 9.
sest, Lhe phone used by (AY. Hegatlve, records destroyed
after ome sopiias All v distancs calls sade from phone
at bocn 962 Dundas 3b. sogst and 10X 9ssington i%. checksd
aazative re HAZ. |

{5) osor Yendels Hranoh €onsacta concorning duplicate
drivarts or oparaterts ilcen®s issaed undor nsass in
guaatlon - aezatives

(6] ieristersd Pawn Srokors c¢heched under nase 4AY amd all
 aliasss « nerativoe

{ﬁ) e o oS biP & ﬁ@ﬁ, 23T Jgoen 3&., :""533;0
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. RCMP- GRC 6881 -
»

CONTINUATION - SUITE DE c237

a ' N ' /
. « - . A
a . : REV. 1-4-66
qRE:
OBJET. ' : PAGE

- @ | Hartin Luthor KU » e

James feTa VAT & Sue, 139 Church St.
(e}l Ge SiRUiOEY, 115 Clhurch St.
{d} #. olield O 0 Cos L., 145 Church 3t.

{e) A. Faa Ll & Cle, 202 Guean Ste 05t

16, All efiorts to trace the novements of HAY from

APR 8 » #4Y 6, when he was kaown to be in the Toronto area, have not
boen auccesafal. Investigation has failed to disclose any amplaymﬂnt
for s¥ nor have the numerous hotel and baverage rooms e la 268

have beeu contaeted, identified nim as having visited the Y oo iahe
wants. It 1s paﬁmié nowaver, that RAY gould lose himsell iﬁ the low
¢las: baras aad hatalq in Tarunho without foar of beliag discovered,

17. haeferring to correspondence from the Officer 1/c
CeisBey Uttawa, dated 3 JUL 63 lease be advised that the Hetro Toronto
”olicg ﬁapartaent ﬁald-ﬁp guaé ave becn notlfied of the robbery dn
AeSLLON. .

18, investlzation is conilnuing in this case and a
further regart will be su““ibtmﬁ to meet Lhe undsrnoted ﬁiary Data.

: | {Faie Pullerton) g 1
 SfesETsERsBEI RERES Toronto Celede h%ner
{Ltﬂu i &gﬁ.
i/¢ Tor, CIE Goue
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69-0-790-205

THE CoDs "C", MONTTEAL

Ret Ur, Martin Juther EING &
tuvder of - |

FORWARL'D for your information,

o It will be noted that investi ation was
gahduab@d ig &égtr;al ag deaeribed in Paras, 9
ani 10 as a result of a verhal recuest from our

investi stor, y
3. Coples to the Commissioner,

SelUule

TORMGUTO (J.¥. ¥elson), Insp,
18748 A 5te UsleBe Ufficer

THE COMMISSIONER, OTTAWA

FORWARDED for your information, together
with copies of the se?ong statement (in sealed
’ L J

confidential énvelope P.P. report and two views.
of HUTCHINSON, port wo views

2, The majority of the investication requested
in this area has now been completed, However, there
are still some loose ends being attended to. Further
advice may be expected, o

S.U.I.

TORONTO (.M. Nelson)6 Insp.
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o 1425 ik, . ' sduceday June 12 ‘968-

51 zneha u@ﬁcﬁicﬁ xuﬁ LV,

Ip e event yi. sre coarged vith s &ri*iwai offenge =g o rozuld
of thie bovesti nklion, 4o jou sow wlalk 9 gay anydhiug.e on wre net
@hliﬂ%ﬂ Lo any snybnlng uwaivee you wish 3o ﬁﬂ 803 wut woatever you 4o 5O
=ik be trien down in wrltlag and mey be glvaesn in evidonoe,

CilwTT D Blanehe VAL 000N

e D you ynderstsnd thig osoution?
A Xﬁﬁt

Ve o L VILUALAPY Save @ «wuch a»s coprller seday argormlen vonr sotisme
WAL o mopn o Wk as (147, U OVUW ORY t;%z.m% ?’*ﬁ,}:“"ﬂ S this slrtozead
g toenrrced ard wsotyrue, Deb Ao oy wisk 09 say aboul hls v,

R -*ar’%: £ Lold cou osbovt LAY wasd T o Belag sl the Uotar Tatel s waitues
Lowmg wiih »k? > AR Lg, I o ooeltive he 1s the gone maw D oroave
$d¢ **t fiﬁ 3 to o e ‘-‘n?‘!«f‘“«re,i‘fi":;ar:‘w"‘:;ﬁ ‘%“f){iéf@;‘y-’ sd oesintaoed e leture in
Log Mewg. zﬁr u 3&3&&& Rt I A Looad brem with, I ?l&mﬁa (5 EEERY )
wyuolfl -’fE‘.L i “elra, e 'r"'"»'ﬁai’sl.

e
£

we  wow faob yvou went Lo ths lerd lsooe obel with B4l fo iree or o urbrue?

Ae  sfimy da wnueliy brues O odoatd rpeirsber oSlug Lnnr@ DL L wDie up Lo
pie  OPd S19008e A voed 1ol retngung® whiie he woe seitlug love Lo
Be, wirdy éike, Wi d g@uﬁrt Ropond iuaa". hc uzed GLher wWords miediler
b bhdge e piways refurr.d €9 we as "DOllY, e used slang LoASuURCE
L18 JreTmor opg potle

we DU By 0le grAascer was poop, winab ds you measn by thig?

he e Hlmply O00id ol Ul S8abeDOER LI RREr LPOLOPiP.

Ge Mid you ever see oo wibh glasees on?

Ao iy & VEVEP @VEN REH . LUA5EBe € NOTEr nod o sulicpae oY anyihlog. e
bad £ 2ight arey Lurti¢ deck ovweaiéer. |

e I8 Buere anybthlng else ;uu uich Lo say?

Reg Hp Ml knanm I owar Apinking saad I've pold o gcsb I overepber,

S

N Lk D simmGng v VT R

gl o r el = AT

LA CLOSURF
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in bhe evenb yuo ars 6osrged «1bh o erielnel offence us 8 rasult

uf tois Leeentl ---w’z;}.-'fn, A0 you nuk wish L0 say ﬁmwdug. T ppg not
Jﬂiaaﬂ‘ Lo oBmy marBlng wheesd you wigh Lo 4o 503 0 whalasver yoo do 60

3 Lakan aumﬂ in wpitliag 3na moy e givan In avidonte.
SRS &
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o
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£ ol s
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Yan wosuniary oonve o Atﬁtugwﬂ& ariler voday @0l rnlr ol setlong
WEBh & e oy ou Hmaw e hwio e A %&; et raris 5? hin perbesend

iy Lmgorract wnd pnirug. a% 42 you wioh Lo pey aboul Ris uow,

Vg eapt I ”aﬁ e @ HAY sed T bl el Eha Fatop oofel i uoirude
L wap with «a7 ¢ rmfu QI G Sl S :i Lav®w e ig the zaue usw L hoave '

fdeBifled &ﬂ g K8 D 3??ﬁnh$ soday and roaognized he sleture 1o
L9 Tmeus Gl er 1%?&@&m§h&¢ ny the man had Leow withe . ploved rim up

mvzelf al bee eiposle ahel.
e Pret pou went b0 the opd Linaod olbel widn OAY g troee or udirus?

Y

ihet Ao ‘Mé’w&lj ‘i.mu Todontg r«_z:nx.&;.t%.“mir e R ¥ ti':.:’;i‘if Bub L ke wp Lo
ol erd SLagoBe  0AY ueed Foud languns® whiie ne il Gk iy laowve o
e, wwr%@ sihe, fonlld ;;u’ra 2 pood Fusk®, he J*ﬂﬁ H% ﬁmr wopds sisllar
Ly bnldee e oluapys relaroued sa S LR u@il e wsed slang iongus o
AE SPUNBaP Wi LUUPe

TR say nie grasear sas poolr, whed 4o gou pean by ebias?

de silopdy Souldd oot sul asabendes Viosthelr rsarlfe

MAd you ever me6 iz wilh giszsses un?

g 4 NHVED V@Y BHW [ NRERBe W uEVEr Nod u JILCoss ofr amyIning.
zm& 8 2Aght grey burtae 0k SwBabar, S

in viopre angbhlag elze ;o wlﬁh tn suy?
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“~

O0CCu iRz C8 Ho. v RIS u).nOUn.

P

Tos Sf’t. Se "w‘r;ﬁL‘KeI'.
Supervisor,
Recording units,
Centrul necords 3ranche

Identificatio
Central Recor

June I9th. 19

ne:s

D e e e R R o e
- ” " n c e R R N

rroals Laundry & Dry Cleaning har“c

Ny
ds bBranch,

68,

Launcry & Dry Cleaning Marks on clothing of James Earl RaY.

Investigating Of J+Se. DULLOP,

5 Sullivan, Toronto,

ficer: ReC.ifoP. Crl,
Tel: 369-L766,

14

'OY Div, Hdgtrs,

At 11,30 a.m, June 18th, 196&, Cpl.
contacted
by

'prione, and imvarted trhe following informations-

of marks on shirt & were not co

A"O7—9219‘

(a) previous details ¢ jacket

(b) the marks on the whlrt ITF

tne examiner of the laundry <& dry cleaning marks

DULLOP
file,

rrect;

should have been given

as 'FF 2307-2219%; these marxs are now kKnown to be manufacturers

(¢) the marks on the Jacket v37153"',
are now known to be !'3- -15—5, and
cf Jjacket & right trouser pocket

stampeds

previously amended to

appear on right ches
these marks are descr
still not known if applied directly or appeari

(d) laundry mark agpearing on collsr of shirt now described
letter 'C', ccmpletely enclosed in a circle, with a hor
1i;’
two digits, '/%‘° still unknown if the marks are by hand,

'3-7153
t nockzst
ibed as
ng on tag;

as a
: -
izontal

1mned1auelv below circle, and, directly underneath the line

or machinz,

An immediagte comparison of the laundry merk was

started, and, working on the assumption that letter 'Ct,

1okt mlght be ‘'Indicator Lettor', or ‘'Indicator Numbers'

eliminated the digits, and, established that letter 'C',

by circle, 1mmed1ately over digits, was the method of 1
used oy the COMNULWITY CLBalNBSRS, 78§ Dundas St, We Toron

In the 01rcumstances of the COLMUNITY CLomali
laundry agents, SANITARY LAUNDRY, 673 College St, Toront
idertifying mark is applied, Dby han*, in black 1ndellol
directly on the collar of shirts; tne encircled letter
the address of the laundry, and, the digits indicate th
invoice number,

Desrite amendments to dry clearning marks it
possible to relate to any of the samples on file, and,
absence of *notogrann, or adecuate details, 1t cannot b
concluded if these marks are, in fact, d*v cleaners,

At 3.55 Delle. SEEo . 5. dalker, in cooreration
Foley, phoned submission of COmnd ITY CLEALERS
In surmation, this office is of the ocinion
submisgion, in respect €0 COLULITY CLuaNmR3, will prov

O

Sgte Je

or digits
oulckl
circumscribe
dzntification
to.

LS, and

vO t"le

e 1nk,

¢! indicatszss
e custcuer

is not
cwing to
e pocitively

with Staff
Lo ReColiePo
that the
e nosiftilvey
t '»shote

further examination of the dry cleaning marks mist awval
clarificatiocne :
] with respect,
b ~
CoQMBypnay'
L

SARIAA
7/1. N
(‘/:——-—-—’f"“—"
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ENCLOSURE_
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v,._.—‘.vv—-,..-‘..,

ﬂmwm e L

OMIARIC PROVINCIAL PCLICE 32;§;<;71-J—¢

CENIRAL RESISTRY
DY CLEAMING ANTD LATNDRY MARKS

)
Name OF bUS"“‘SSOCQ..poooppgn?l}lbn}ty Cleaners © 00000000000 O0O00O000000O0OCOOOCOOO

!

Addreséoog§9;p?r as, St,oo,(0(*ow1o°TorontooCountyooooxorko,'hgyf??§§77 0
i

Manager’s nene g EddrCSS?nyo‘g;noa Proeouosceosoooooooooooooophooooabpygoo

Individual establishment.,X,..Branch store,,..Head offiCe€...00.A9€NCY .00 0
: no services
Are gervices Forformed on the premises? D.C. ( ) Shirts g ) Laundry %
[ D.C. Varsity Cleaners 7 Bulver 291 106
If not, who coes the workla‘n,o);o§§P9§oo;;}§yP§;y;ﬁ??ogp}}fge,§ﬁf.,oo§:3
. no
Do your sub—cTntractors add 2ny marks to that which you usSe?...000000000

°

. i
If any work ik done for agents or other stores, include names and
address on reverse side of this form.

Where are your sales slip records kept?.... PTEMises, . .. .How long?,.& JX

Do :they record Lustomera name and addre::7o°°,ooo}¥icaoooooooo°ooo.,oooo

! ¥ - _ no
Where do YOou KReep ST0rage QGarmenilS Yo cooo0o60c000006000600600000600000060006e000

METHODS OF MARKTING

/

Hand X ..M2chide,,.,.1Ink, X ,Indelible ink,,..invisible ink,...Stamping. ..
. / - .
paper tagsooxolietal tagsfrooocf‘lorn T—ags‘oooo()t}-leroot;(}aooooacoooaoc:oocc:'ocsoo

State signir-ican acrors of,markina o
gntricenls fisn directly "on Seirdant Y

L—/aundryc © 0 0 0 © 0’0 Q 0 0C OO0 0CO0OOOG O 000000 0 0O 00 0 OO0 O0CO0O0OO0O0OOO0O00O0O0OO0CO0CO0O0OO0O0COCO0OO0COO0O0CO0OCO0OD9PO0O0O0UO0C0Q00
Dry Cleanlng’) < 0 o QRaRen t%g ©C 00 Ce® 00 0CO0CO0CCO0O0CO0O0O0OO0O0CCOCO0OO0C €0 0 0000 0 00 0©CO0OO0CO0CO0ODO0COCDO0OO0O0OC O 0 0 o0
Shlttso 900000 L 0000000000000 V00 0CO0O0CO0O0ON000000COD0O00O0CCOO0CO00600000CCOCOO0OO0O0O0OO0OGS©®O0OO0OO0O0O0

‘ - D C (o oo twoo o oo)
If tag type, do wou usc staples or BXXE, and how many? Shirts ( wiT )

6 0 6 00 0 00

D.Co o, paper BEg . with .two staple S cooooovccoooovoo

Shlrtboooocoooo ) Q 000 CO OO0 O0OO0C OO0O0C0 © 0 0000 000 o0 0CO0OCO0CO0OOOO0

nil . nil

Name Of marking machineooonooo‘;anooon(‘goooogoosupply houseoococooaoooooo

Describe attachment,

' LOCAT IOM COF MARKING
inside pocket pocket e collar
Dult Cog Ilaroooroﬁlrous anoonoooooosklrtooooooooooDressesooaoooooooooo

Sh rtsoooooaooooco tSoooo)onoeoOther ltemvcoooooooooooocoo:eoooocoooocco

When was the last cnange 1in mzrking system?oooooo,oooooCEQY%EO.,Doooo.oo

State exactly the meecning of eny numbers, letters, symbols used,

Dry Cleanlngo 20 00 nN 0 ac 000U C0eC 000" N 60000000000 00 0 e 0000 09 0000000 €60 0 e o0 0
Shirts all three over
L 006 000 3T € 0000000000 0N - D¢ 00 € 0000600600 00O0C06CO0O0O0O0O0O06O0 200000 O0O0CO0O6O0O0OCO0GEOQCOo0Ooo0 0

LaundryOOCOOCOOOOOOO’)\'\OOOOOO’_‘OOOOO(’O'OOCODOﬂ_OQOOOOOOODOOOOOOOOOOOOOODOOO

Three samples of tags or markings 2re reJguired, Please attach to paper

in normal mérner and include witn this questionnaire,

1 Dist, Metro Toronto

Name of Officer,Donald Elchuck P.C. ..District No, .. 2L80. Xetro lo

00 ¢ 0 O C 0 D20 0CCC O e o oo o0 o

March 16 1965

DateQOOOOOﬁOOCOOOOOOOO"OHOOOOOOOJ.O

1613

o 0
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Meanihgs

D,.C, Top to bottom

Com  indicates address of laundry

666 "
-1 . "

Shirts ' Laundry

Circle C

customers invoice

number of articles

address of Iaundry

666 = customers invoice number
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3-65

INDICATRO NAME rCCM!

COMMUNITY CLEANERS,
789 Dundas St., West,
TORONTO, Ont.

. Brown Tag. By hand, in ink - name 'COM', followed

L
D.C.

3-65

Laundry &
Shirts.

customers invoice number and number of articles.

2 crimped staples,

INDICATOR LETTER *'C?

COMMUNITY CLEANERS,
785 Dundes St. West,
TORONTO, Ont.

Directly on garmeht - by hand, in ink.
letter C in circle, eg. (C), followed by
customers invoice number,
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Tolson
DelLoach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

'[i

The Attorney General
Director, FBI

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Enclosed is a copy of a letter dated July 18th which
I received from Ambassador Bruce regarding Mr. Jolm T. Minnich
in comnection with the extradition of James Earl Ray.
Enclosure

1 - The Deputy Attorney General - Enclosure

1 - Mr. DeLoach - Enclosures (2) permeted
1 - Mr. Bishop -Enclosures (2)

1 - Mr. Rosen - Enclosures 2)

1 - Mr. gulhvan Enclosures (2)

FMG:mer:’: ffm)
NN

ST-102 ‘
REC 49 - // 4/ . /’f‘ // P A‘& ‘,

“”“

19 JUL 29 1968
-ﬁ—-——u—ﬁ-n

{i~

r

Holme
s G JUL @@4968] reLeTyee unir
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. Tolson..
. Delsacha—
‘ 1, Mohry. .. e
. DR - . Biship
' CREDer.. e
Mr. Callahon., -
FBI . Ay, Conrad ..

Tes & L» .....

Date: 7/11/68 b rie Gala

. Rogen

Transmit the following in Ev’(r. Sullivah Y £3.
(Type in plaintext or code) Mr., Tavel. X}

By, Trotter.
AIRTEL Tele, Room....._.

H

Priority) "§ Mies Holmes....o
(Prority Mizs Gandy.eon

FD-?G iRey. §-22-64)

PERSONAL
TO: _DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTENTION:
ASST. DIRECTOR ROSEN
: \\VLEGAT, LONDON (88-72) (P)

Various London communications have set forth that
New Scotland Yard sources were unable to determine RAY's
whereabouts from 5/17/68 when he arrived in England from
Lisbon, and 5/28/68 when he checked into the New Earls Court
Hotel.

As a result of conferences at the Yard it was strongly
suggested to them that RAY must have stayed at a small hotel
in the Kensington area near the West London Air Terminal. The
Yard agreed to do a recheck of all hotels in this area, as a
result of which it has been determined RAY checked into the
Heathfield House Hotel, 181-183 Cromwell Road, London, S.W. 5, ]
on 5/17 and checked out on 5/28, which is the date he checked
into the New Earls Court Hotel.

Enclosed are two copies each of statement made by the
proprietress of the Heathfield House Hotel, pertinent page
of the hotel's guest book showing RAY's signature, and the
hotel's copy of the receipt given to RAY.

With the foregoing information we have now accounted
for RAY's residence in England for . bgriod 5/17/68 to
6/8/68, when he was apprehended ﬁ A

{3 - Bureau (Encls. 6)“‘NBE63URE .
- Liaison (dlrect) 7507 ,,.,/w‘
1 - London o
JTM:cm
(5) '

"geﬁﬁgg‘
VG‘ \J?

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge
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LON 88-72

In addition to the information set forth in the
enclosed statement, Mrs. WESTWOOD advised that some time
after RAY checked out on 5/28/68 her husband deposited
three $10 American Express checks to their account at the
bank. Neither she nor her husband can fully recall, but
believe there is a possibility these travelers checks could
have been received from RAY.

It is not known whether it is possible for American
Express, New York, to check for any checks issued to RAY under
the name SNEYD without the check numbers.  Investigation re o
these checks being left to discretion of the Bureau. -Bumqlﬁwﬁﬁuﬁj

The Yard has orally advised me in the strictest
"confldence that on 5/27/68 at 5:20 P.M. a lone man with a

small gun walked into a jeweler's shop in Paddington area_of
‘London, pointed the gun at the jeweler, arld said, "This is a
stick-up, give me the money in the till." The Jeweler hesitated
and the man panicked and ran out of the shop and did not obtain
any loot. When shown ten photographs of different men, the
jeweler without hesitation picked out RAY as the hold-up man.

The only confusing point is that the jeweler claims the man |
wore a hat. As far as can be determined RAY was hatless during
his perlod in England, and did not have a hat in his possession.
If he is the man 1nvolved he could, of course, have disposed

of the hat. :

The Yard points out that in the morning of June 4, 1968,
he asked the clerk at the New Earls Court Hotel how much his
bill wouldbe, and when told he reportedly said, "I'll have to
go to my bank and make a withdrawal.'" The Fulham Bank (Lonalrtel
7/3/68) was robbed the afternoon of June 4th. .

On 5/27/68 he asked the clerk at the Heathfield House
Hotel how much his bill would be; and when told reportedly he
made a similar statement about making a withdrawal from his
bank. .

The Yard has the theory that if RAY is the man involved
in the jewelry shop attempt, since he did not get any money then
he must have committed a successful job between 5:20 P.M.
on 5/27/68 and the morning of 5/28/68 in order to be able to pay
his bill at Heathfield House.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




LON 88-72

The Yard is not going to conduct any investigation.
to prove this theory. They are extremely fearful that if S
information re the jewelry shop job and information implicating
RAY in any other jobs leaks to the press, that RAY's solicitor
will insist RAY be charged in order .to clear him of any or all-
jobs he allegedly commltted

Foreg01ng 1nformat10n, plus copies of -enclosures, may
be furnished the Department of Justice, with the understanding
that the jewelry shop infarmation should not be revealed to the
press or public sources at this time,

For the Bureau's information only, I understahd that
Sir ELWYN JONES, British Attorney General, is reviewing all

extradition papers, Magistrate' urt proqeedlngs, and JONES
will appear in the High Court eﬁlngs off ° 7/29/68 to represent
the Governor of Wandsworth Prj on.b.&; .., |
' - o S ““»w )
iy ’“o

.o ",. ‘

. .y
-s; ' od |

* ‘ et
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STATENENT of:

Doris Catherine WESTWCOD,

(MPS,)
Over 21 T
Hotel Proprietress

Age of Witness:
Occupation of Witness:

Address: 25 Pitzroy Sguare, W.1.

(Eus. 8301.—Eus;—3500) "

I am the proprietfess'of the Heathfield
House Hotel, 181-183 Cromwell Road, S.W.5. I have
been shown a photograph by Deteétive Sergeant Elliott
of a man whom I recognize as Ramon George Sneyd,
who stayed at the hotel. I produce the visitors
- book and under the 17th May 1068 is.the signature
Ramon George Sneyd of 962 Dindas-W-Toronto, Canada.
He remained here from 17th May 1968 until 28th lay
A1968. I remember that on 27th lay he asked.for
his bill to be nmade ouﬁ: It was made out.and it
came to £18. 11. 6d. which included a ten per ceant o é
surcharge. I gave it to him and he said, "Would |
it be possible for me to stay anothér night?"
I told him it would be all right and he stayed
- the night of 27th/28th lay. On the lattér date
‘he paid his bill in full, which now amounted to

£20, 12. 8d. As far as I can remember it was paid

in sterling.

Owing to his bad writing I thought his
name was Snezel. I now realise +this should have

been Sneyd. His bill, a copy of which I produce,

‘shows the first night to be 18th May 1968, This oo

should be 17th lay as shown in the visitors book
‘and it is likely that I have undercharged him one

night;
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During his stay‘here he kept himself tb
:himself and made very little conversation, except
to ask for directions to the bus stop or tube.
He did not receive any mail, phonevéélls or
visitors.. The telephone exteﬁsion is outside his
room and also serves another room,., Iis bill showé_
a 6d. call which was either an error or could
- possibly have been for a hire car or taxi, in
~which case the call would have been made direct
from the switchboard and therefore not recorded
'against his extension, waich in fact it is not,
He went out between 9 a.m. and 10 a.m. every
morning after breakfast and returned at about
1 am, I do not think he stayed out all nighﬁ
on any occasion but cannot be sure. It will
be seen that receip£ No., 05100 is headed ’College
Place Hotel, 1-4 University Street, W.C.1'. These
receipts are also used for Heathfield House,

which is all pert of the same firn.

. This statement, consisting of 2 pages
each signed by me, is true to the best of my
knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that,
if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable
to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it
anything which I know to be false or do not
believe to be true,. -

Dated the 9th day of July 1968.

Signed: Doris Westwocd

Signature witnessed by: P. A. Elliott
' Detective Sergeant

R e LT
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ST A TENMNENT of: Doris Catherine WZSTWCOD,

(¥rs.)
Age of Witness: Over 21 T
Occupation of Witness: Hotel Proprietress |
Address:’ 25 Fitzroy Square, V.1.

. (Eus,‘8301:“-Eu37~35oo)ww_>;_

I am the proprietress of the Heathfield
House Hotei, f81;183 Cromwell Road, S.W.5. I have
been shown a photograph by Detective Sergeant Blliott
of a man whom I reccgnize as Ramon George Sneyd,
who stayed at the hotel. I produce the visiitors
book and under the 17th May 1968 is the signature
Ramon George Snéyd of 962 Dindas~W~Toronto, Canada.
He remained here from 17th liay 1968 until 28th lay
'1968. I remember that on 27th Kay he asked‘for
his bill to be made out: It was made out and it
came to £18. 11. 6d. which included a ten per cent
surcharge. I gave it to him and he said, "Would
it be possible for me to stay anothér night?"
I told him it would be all right and he stayed
- the night of 27th/28th May. On the lattér date
‘he paid his bill in full, which now amounted to
£20, 12, 8da. As far as I can renmember it was paid

in sterling.

Owing to his bad writing I thought his
name was Snezel. I now realise this should have
beén Sneyd. Eis bill, a copy of which I produce,
shows the Tirst night to be 18th May 1968, This".
 should be 17th liay as shown in the visitors book
‘and it is likely that I -have underchargedlhim one

night;
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During his stay here he kept himself to

‘himself and made very little conversation, except

to ask for directions to the bus stop or tube.

He did not receive any mail, phone-éélls or
visitors. The telephone extension is outside his
room and also serves another room. IHis bill shows
a 6d. call which was either an error or could
possibly have been for a hire cer or taxi, in
which case the call would. have been made direct

from the switchboard and thererfore not recorded

.against his extension, which in fact it is not.

He went out between 9’a.m.'and 10 a.m. every
morning after breakfast and reﬁurned at about

1 a.m, I do not think he stayed out‘all night

on any occasion but cannot be sure. It will

be seen that receipf No. 05100 is headed 'College
Place Hotel,-1—u University Street, W.C.1'. These
receipts are also used for Heathfield House,

which is all part of the same firm,

This statement, consisting of 2 pages

gacn signed by me, is true to the best of ny

knowledge and belief and I nake it knowing that,
if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable
to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it
anything which I know to be false or do not
believe to be true,

Dated the 9th day of July 1968.

Signed: Doris Westwocd -

Signature witnessed by: P. A, Elliott
Detective Sergeant
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COLLEGE PLACE HOTEL

1-4 UNIVERSITY STREET, W.C.l——— "~

TELEPHONE: EUSTON 3500

Moy =g Tig 4 27] [

BROUGHT FORWARD

WEEKLY TERMS

BED A
BREAKF.

Z
"o
—l
Q;-.él
§LQ
I
L)
AN
\
ez
S5
_—
\(
S~

TEAS

TELEPHONE .

&~

LAUNDRY ‘ .

PAPERS

MILK

PAID QUT

‘“\r
S
.
\’\,\

\

|

iDL iV . Ry
M 7 ' 7 z o e e
WalARa

CARRIED FORWARD ‘

o>

i

o B

ONE WEEK'S NOTICE FROM BILL DAY MUST BE GIVEN OF INTENDZD DEPARTURE.

VISITORS® ACCOUNTS MUST BE SETTLED WEEKLY. CHEQUES ACCEPTED BY ARRANGEMENT.
THE MANAGCMENT ARE NOT TO BE HELD LIADLE FOR ANY LOSS OR FOR DAMAGE TO GUESTS'
PROPERTY AND EFFECTS HOWSOEVER CAUSED. BILLS ARE MADE OUT WEEKILY IN ADVANCE,

PARRPULS PLEASE LEAVE KEY AT THE OFFICE

TAMSON PARAQON
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The Attorney Gemeral July 22, 1968

Pirector, Bﬁ"‘%‘%’ﬁf? ¢ / - é/ &7 / / Mr. DeLoach

Mr., Rosen

&QC& Mr., McGowan
Aﬂﬂ"ﬂl“gﬂ MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, Mr. McDonough

You will recall that New Bcotland Yard had been
unsble to determine James Earl Ray's whereabouts frem
May 17, 1968, when he arrived back in England from Lisbon,
Portugal, and May 28, 1968, when he checked into the
New Earls Court Hotel in london, England.

As a result of a request made by our - nta-
tive in lendon, the Yard rechecked all hotels in
Eensington area near the West lLoadon Air Terminal and
they determined that Ray checked into the Heathfield House
Hotel in london on May 17, 1968, and checked out on
May 28, 1968, which is the date he checked imto the New Earls
Court Hotel. The guest book of the Heathfield House Hotel
contains the signature of Ramon Geerge Sneyd, 962 Dindas - W -
ronto, Canada. This, of course, is the name Ray used to
tain his Canadiar passport and one of his addresses in

anada was 962 Dundas, West Toronto.

The proprietress of the hotel identified a photo-
raph of the subject as the individual known to her as
George Sneyd who stayed at bher hotel,

JUL22 1968
_ COMM-FBI

indistinct but is similar to known siznaturoo of the subject.

The proprietress of the hotel advised that Ray
kept to himself, did mot receive any mail, phone calls or
. visitors and left the hotel between 9 a.m. and 10 a.m, every
../ . morning after breakfast and returned at about 1 a.m. 8he

¢ stated she did not think that Ray stayed out all night on
f\gb@? any occasion but she could not be sure.

* lcﬂlc:tlg;gggf%m orally informed in strictest

! .
oA
TN

confidence that 968, at 5:20 p.m., a lone man
popon with a small gun walked into a jeweler's shop in the
Mohs Paddington area of Ipaden, pointed the gun at the jeweler
coper ——__ and stated, BN is/a sjick-up, give me the money im the -
Callahan till." The jeweler hoaitated and the man panicked and ran '
v

Conrad

Felt :

ale R
Roser EJM'cs v ZL///;Q VN“;\
Sullivan . {

Troner NOTE {? See Rosen to DeLoach ‘memo captioned "MURKIN " 7/19/68,
Ol

Tele. Room M vea.
'533:3‘;5 WLAAH, eLETYPE UNIT ] SEE NOTE ON REVERSE SINE
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(SEE BUFILE 62-117290)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



é

The Attorney General

out of the shop without obtaining any loot. Vhen shown ten
photographs of different men, the jeweler without hesitation
picked out Ray as the attempted holdup man. The jeweler
claimed the man wore & hat and as far as can be determined
Ray was hatless during his period in England and did not
have & hat in his possession, However, if he is the man
involved he could have disposed of the hat,

New Scotland Yard has requested that the
information regarding the attempted jewelry store holdup
not be revealed to the press or public sources at this time,

1 « The Deputy Attorney General

1 « Mr, Stephen J, Pollak
Assistant Attorney General

1 - '!'. ".d .9 71n”n. ”o
Assistant Attorney General
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Mr. Tolsof. e |

| Mr. Delioach.... ¢
M. Mohr. e |
Mi. Rishop .o §
Mr. Casper..mm §
Mr. Callalma ...
Mr. Conrad._-.:...
Mr. Felt .y}
Mr. G

Mr. -
Transmit the following in Mr. Sullivanl.}.

(Type in plaintext or code) ' Mr. Tavel ..

AIRTEL Mr. Trotter ...

Tele. Room. ... -
(Priority) Miss Holmes.......,

]

-

t M )
FD-36 (Rev. 9-22:64) o

ad

»

FBI
Date: 7/16/68

PERSONAL ATTENTION
ASST. DIRECTOR ROSEN

Remyairtel 7/11/68.

On 7/15/68 a source at New Scotland Yard gave me
on an unofficial and confidential basis copies of documents,
two copies of each enclosed as follows:

£1) Letter from RAY to Attorney General RAMSEY CLARK.
ot 5

'kfwg, (2) Letter from RAY to J. B. STONER, Attorney, Savannah, Ga,

) ¢
i ..
i ‘

,u”;ﬁk, (3) Letter from RAY to ARTHUR J. HANES.
’ P ek
)\

(4) Letter from RAY to EDWARD HEATH, Member of Parliament and
Tory opposition leader.

(5) Letter from RAY to brother, JOHN RAY.
(6) Letter from JOHN RAY to RAY.

(7) Prison Warder's report dated 7/5/68.
(8) Prison Warders report dated 6/17/68.

_ STONER, item 2, is believed to be identical with
JESSE B. STONER, on whom the Bureau has considerable back-
L¢£ ground information. Any investi%g§§on concerning him is
left to the discretion of, the g 1
OS ﬂ \ ":},.’.\1'1/

‘[9 @"' Bureau (Encls.16) SHCL R <§C;~M‘?: Y D )
4 1l - Liaison (direct) REC 1 KL-,»,'"“(' :

(0, WQ 1 - Loundon e
Q-P" JTM: cm
!

(5)

Approved:

53AUGS 196

épecicl Agent in Charge
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‘ One copy of each ‘oFf the documents may be furnlshed

- to the Department of Justice with the understandlng ‘they be
considered classified CONFIDENTIAL and possession of them not

be made known to any other sources. In this rggard revelation

outside,the Bureau'or‘Department would jeopardize my source.

Concernlng items 7 and 8, I am exploring ‘with

*,?sources the possibility. of obtalnlng reports of this nature
on an official basis, with permission to officially d1ssem1natej“_

to. the Department of Justice and the State of Tennessee
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MAILED 10
JUL 251968
COMM-FB

|

Tolson

DeLoach

Mohr

Bishop

Casper __________

Callahan
Conrad

Felt

Gale —
Rosen —___

Sullivan —___

Tavel

| Trotter —
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

GAUGS

7/25/68

1 - Mr. McGowan

Airtel - wr. g
To: SACs, Memphis (44-1987)
Savannah
From: DiregdQr, FB§JS44-38861) \ ST
MURKIN ¥~

The Legal Attache in London has obtained
information from a highly confidential source that subject
James Earl Ray while incarcerated in a British prison,
using the name of Ramon G. Sneyd, sent a letter to
Mr. J. B. Stoner, Attorney-at-Llw, Savannah, Georgia.

This letter, dated 7/4/68, in essence stated that subject
Ray was shown a letter written by Stoner concerning a
legal fund which Stoner represents, and Ray advises that
he has retained Mr. Hanes and would like to get his
advice before he takes any action,

The letter continues by advising that Ray
appreciates Stoner's offer of assistance,

It is possible that this Stoner is identical
to one Jesse B. Stoner, who is Vice President of the
National States Rights Party with headquarters in
Savannah, Georgia. Stoner has been described as a racial

rabble rouser.

In view of Stoner's association with the
National States Rights Party, Savannah and Memphis should

determine through contact with appropriate sources and
informants if Stoner has had any further contact with Ray.

WL
3 e
LU -:

See Memo Rosen tq &DeLoach dated 7/24/68,
caption, REL cs.ﬂggu

REL:cs
(7)

NOTE:

0

same

(ﬁ(qu; : {; -------------
O e T g
ou[ﬁ) (VEE BH' )LU- W h
{«ggs TELETYPE UNIT [__] LANT SN f‘-vu)
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